

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 10046 OF 2023

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Late Vijay Makhmale Madhyamik Vidyalaya,PETITIONER
Thr. Prncipal Shri. N.d. Kolhe**

V/S

**Education Officer(sec.), Zp, Buldhana AndRespondent
Others**

AKSHAY A NAIK

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 31st July, 2023

P.C. :

None Present, S. O. 2 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)