



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 7855 OF 2023

LATE VIJAY MAKHMALE MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA, HIWARKHED PURNA, THROUGH
ITS PRINCIPAL, SHRI N.D. KOLHE AND ANOTHER
VS
EDUCATION OFFICER (SEC.), ZILLA PARISHAD, BULDHANA AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. V. V. Joshi h/f Mr. A. S. Manohar, counsel for the petitioners
Ms. M. S. Naik, AGP for the respondent / State.

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**
DATED : 23.02.2026

1. At the request of Ms. M. S. Naik, learned AGP appearing for the respondent nos. 1 to 4/State, stand over to 26.03.2026.
2. During which time, reply, if any, be filed.
3. Time granted by way of last chance, since the matter pertains to the year 2023.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)