

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7855 OF 2023

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Late Vijay Makhmale Madhyamik Vidyalaya,PETITIONER
Thr. Prncipal Shri. N.d. Kolhe**

V/S

**Education Officer(sec.), Zp, Buldhana AndRESPONDENT
Others**

**AKSHAY A NAIK for Petitioner
for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NANDESH
SHANKARRAO DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 26th March, 2026

P.C. :

BY CONSENT, S.O. 9.04.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)